502616636 12/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ZOFIA ANNA BRODZIAK	04/13/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED		
Street Address:	1 STURDEE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	ROSEBANK		
City:	JOHANNESBURG		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	2196		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14144330	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (918)583-9659

 Phone:
 918-599-0621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCOTT R. ZINGERMAN/FELLERS SNIDER ET AL.

Address Line 1: THE KENNEDY BUILDING
Address Line 2: 321 SOUTH BOSTON SUITE 800
Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47101/13-383	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT R. ZINGERMAN	
Signature:	/scott r. zingerman/	
Date:	12/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCANNED_Assign_InvToSasol#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031860 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

BRODZIAK, Zofia Anna

(hereinafter called the Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, Johannesburg, 2196, Gauteng Province, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and any and all improvements thereto, which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

CATALYSTS

which ap	pplication was						
(a)	executed by the under	signed on the	_day of	20			
(b)	filed on the 3 rd day of June 2009, Serial No. 61/183,572						
division		s, renewals or conti	nuations thereof, and	I therefor and any and all the right to all benefits			
Patent, v	It is hereby authorize when granted, to said A		he Commissioner of Pa	atents issue any and all of	said Letter		
all right	gned will execute all di	visional, continuing, generally do everyth	substitute, renewal, and ing possible which said	at the expense of said As d reissue patent application d Assignee shall consider d	ns; execut		
made or	The Assignor hereby entered which would o			nt or encumbrance has bee	n or will b		
this	Signed atSASday of	OLBURG APRIL		20(ఏ			
INVEN	TOR(S): BR	ODZIAK, Zofia An	roduél na				
WITNE	SSES:	Alah Boti	7				

PATENT REEL: 031860 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 12/30/2013